BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION .463-121-110
Issue 2, June 1969
AT&TCo Standard
APPARATUS BOXES
113-, 114-, AND 118-TYPE
FOR MOUNTING PANEL TELEPHONE SETS

panel type telephone sets where concealed
wiring is used.
(b) Ordering Guide
Box, apparatus 113C (replaces 113A (MD))
Box, apparatus 113D
Box, apparatus 113E (replaces 113B (MD))
Box, apparatus 114A
tBox, apparatus 118At
tReplaceable Components
Bracket, P-21F784
The P-21F784 bracket assembly (Fig. 8) is
furnished on current models of 113C, D,
and E, apparatus boxes. It is available for
direct replacement of damaged brackets of
current design. Earlier models of the 113C,
D and E boxes were furnished with a bracket
assembly of a different type as shown in
preceding illustrations and are not replaceable
by the P-21F784 assembly bracket. Only
the movable portion of P-21F784 bracket
assembly is usable on the 114A apparatus
box, the bracket is an integral part of the
apparatus box.t
(c) Design Features
113-Type Apparatus Box
• Dimensions are 8-9/16 inches wide by 11-9/16
inches high by 1-5/8 inches deep. Cabling
knockouts are distributed on all sides and
on the back of the boxes.
• Used to flush wall-mount a 75o-, 751-, 1750-,
1751-, or 1753-type telephone set.
• 752-, 754-, 1752-, or 1754-type telephone set
can be partially recessed in a 113-type
apparatus box by using a D-180039 or
D-180040 Kit of Parts (see installation section
for the particular set used).
• Equipped with a removable protective
fiberboard insert to prevent entry of foreign
material when a telephone set or apparatus
blank has not been installed.
113A (MD) Apparatus Box (Fig. 1)
Replaced by 113C
113B (MD) Apparatus Box (Fig. 2).
Replaced by 113E
1 13C Apparatus Box (Fig. 3).
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1969
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
BSP 463-121-110-i02_1969-06-0l.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 29, 2012 22:28:13
SECTION 463-121-110
TABLE A
IDENTIFICATION
TYPE EXISTING
WAU
BEFORE WAU IS PLACED APPLIQUE
EQUIPPED WITH
CASING
THREADED BEAD
METAL REPLACED
BRACKET BY
PLASTER DRY WALL KNOCKOUTS CONDUIT
113C •
113D •
113E •
113B (MD) •
• For use in unfinished buildings where plaster
walls will be used.